

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 150
by Representative Downs

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert "To enact R.S. 11:710(A)(4), relative to the"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 in its entirety and insert "R.S. 11:710(A)(4) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 16, after "who" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 17 delete "attained the age of sixty and who"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 2, after "pupils" insert "or conducting research"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 2, after "education" delete the comma "," and "which" and insert a period "." and "Such"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, at the end of line 6, insert the following:

"Such adjunct professor's earnings from his return to active service shall not exceed twenty-five percent of his benefit during any fiscal year. If actual earnings exceed this amount in any fiscal year, the benefits payable to the retiree shall be reduced by the amount in excess of twenty-five percent of his benefit."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, delete lines 8 through 25 in their entirety and insert the following:

"Section 2. The cost of this Act, if any, shall be funded with additional employer contributions in compliance with Article X, Section 29(F) of the Constitution of Louisiana."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, line 26, after "Section" change "2." to "3."